
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/02/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 647,212
2nd Payment 679,572

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 713,551

2 04/03/21 Sat $24,475,992 $32,178,028 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 749,228
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,690,488 $43,006,276 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 786,690
4 04/10/21 Sat $23,861,645 $54,918,400 $56,000,000 $38,100,000 1.468 4.0% 14.5% 6th Payment 826,024
5 04/14/21 Wed $19,851,786 $64,828,737 $66,000,000 $44,959,128 1.468 3.3% 17.4% 7th Payment 867,326
6 04/17/21 Sat $22,153,151 $75,887,953 $78,000,000 $53,100,000 1.468 3.7% 20.4% 8th Payment 910,692
7 04/21/21 Wed $21,836,964 $86,789,324 $90,000,000 $61,300,000 1.468 3.7% 23.4% 9th Payment 956,226
8 04/24/21 Sat $24,368,466 $98,954,462 $106,000,000 $72,200,000 1.468 4.1% 26.5% 10th Payment 1,004,038
9 04/28/21 Wed $23,583,921 $110,189,814 $123,000,000 $83,800,000 1.468 4.0% 29.4% 11th Payment 1,054,240

10 05/01/21 Sat $25,755,032 $121,534,813 $138,000,000 $94,000,000 1.468 4.3% 32.4% 12th Payment 1,106,952
11 05/05/21 Wed $24,153,237 $132,174,227 $155,000,000 $105,600,000 1.468 4.0% 35.2% 13th Payment 1,162,299
12 05/08/21 Sat $26,398,907 $143,802,851 $169,000,000 $115,100,000 1.468 4.4% 38.0% 14th Payment 1,220,414
13 05/12/21 Wed $25,206,318 $154,906,143 $184,000,000 $125,300,000 1.468 4.2% 40.7% 15th Payment 1,281,435
14 05/15/21 Sat $28,526,659 $167,472,034 $200,000,000 $136,200,000 1.468 4.8% 43.5% 16th Payment 1,345,507
15 05/19/21 Wed $26,466,634 $179,130,491 $220,000,000 $149,900,000 1.468 4.4% 46.0% 17th Payment 1,412,782
16 05/22/21 Sat $29,622,083 $192,178,912 $238,000,000 $162,100,000 1.468 4.9% 48.7% 18th Payment 1,483,421
17 05/26/21 Wed $27,260,633 $204,187,123 $252,000,000 $171,700,000 1.468 4.6% 51.0% 19th Payment 1,557,592
18 05/29/21 Sat $31,805,231 $218,197,213 $237,000,000 $161,444,142 1.468 5.3% 53.6% 20th Payment 1,635,472
19 06/02/21 Wed $26,442,814 $229,845,178 $258,000,000 $175,700,000 1.468 4.4% 55.6% 21st Payment 1,717,245
20 06/05/21 Sat $32,994,746 $244,379,245 $277,000,000 $188,700,000 1.468 5.5% 58.1% 22nd Payment 1,803,108
21 06/09/21 Wed $29,376,116 $257,319,318 $296,000,000 $201,600,000 1.468 4.9% 60.1% 23rd Payment 1,893,263
22 06/12/21 Sat $36,040,161 $273,194,880 $321,000,000 $218,700,000 1.468 6.0% 62.5% 24th Payment 1,987,926
23 06/16/21 Wed $33,638,590 $288,012,558 $343,000,000 $233,700,000 1.468 5.6% 64.6% 25th Payment 2,087,322
24 06/19/21 Sat $41,925,520 $306,480,598 $373,000,000 $254,100,000 1.468 6.9% 67.1% 26th Payment 2,191,689
25 06/23/21 Wed $41,543,659 $324,780,430 $394,000,000 $268,400,000 1.468 6.9% 69.3% 27th Payment 2,301,273
26 06/26/21 Sat $51,149,134 $347,311,440 $430,000,000 $292,900,000 1.468 8.4% 71.9% 28th Payment 2,416,337
27 06/30/21 Wed $49,852,391 $346,740,229 $0 1.468 8.2% 71.8% 29th Payment 2,537,153
28 07/03/21 Sat $63,936,417 $374,903,991 $0 1.468 10.4% 74.8% 30th Payment 2,664,011
29 07/07/21 Wed $59,822,869 $373,091,988 $0 1.468 9.7% 74.6%
30 07/10/21 Sat $79,920,522 $408,296,690 $0 1.468 12.8% 77.8% Total 43,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $71,787,442 $404,714,098 $0 1.468 11.6% 77.5%
32 07/17/21 Sat $99,900,652 $448,719,976 $0 1.468 15.7% 81.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/2/2021


